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NMPOAIANPA®EZ TEAIKOY MPOIONTOZ / FINAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS / FINAL PRODUKT SI;EZIFIKATIONEN
MINI PUFF PASTRY PIES WITH CHEESE 6X450g (D shaped)

s Mini pies in D shape with puff pastry dough and a filling with mizithra and feta cheese P.D.O.

20000

GMO STATUS : No labelling required (EC Directives : 1829 and 1830/2003). / Keine Kennzeichnung erforderlich (EG-Richtlinien: 1829 und 1830/2003).

Pesticides Residues Declaration (according to EU Legislation) / Erklarung zu Pestizidriickstidnden (gemaB EU-Gesetzgebung).

Neither the final product nor its ingredients (used for its production) have been irradiated in any form for whatever reason. The same applies for any chemical tratment of the
above (final product and its ingredients used for its production)

TEXNIKEEZ MPOAIATPA®EE / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

NAHPO®OPIEE LOGISTICS - MARKETING / LOGISTICS INFORMATION - MARKETING / Logistik Information °
[eplypaon ougkeudaiag npoidvrog : DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT PACKAGING : | 450g of product packed in a flexible clear plastic material (plastic bag) and then in an internal
Beschreibung der Produktverpackung cardbord. 12 packages in the external paper carton box.

[ TEMAXIO MOQAHYHZ oe g : CONSUMERS ITEM in g : / Verkaufseinheit in g 450,00
TEMAXIA MEMONQMENOQY MPOIONTOZ ANA TEMAXIO NQAHZHE : NUMBERS OF SINGLE PIECES IN I'IEpiI'IOU v approximately o 1 = 3 5 Kk
CONSUMER'S ITEM : Einzelne Stuecke pro Verkaufseinheit * ca. 7 Tepayia / pieces / Stuec

APIOMOZ TEMAXION MQAHZHZ 2XTC X/K : Consumer's items in carton : /
Verkaufseinheiten pro Koli

XAPTOKIBQTIO ATYMQTO : UNPRINTED CASE CODE : / Ungedrukter Koli X/K 17 AT (UNPRINTED)

E=QTEPIKEZX atastasers ATYNQToY XAPTOKIBRTIOY (M X N X Y) (mm) :
UNPRINTED CASE External DIMENSIONS (Length X Width X Height) (mm) : / AuBere 388 388 175
Dimensionen vom Ungedrukten Koli

AMOBAPO ATYTIQTOY XAPTOKIBQTIOY (g) : UNPRINTED CASE TARE WEIGHT (q) : /
Nettogewicht vom ungedrukten Koli

360 g




Ap1Bpog Tepayiov oto X/K. ; -
NUMBER OF PIECEsIN | PaPosoe9 / WEIGHTin g /
CARTON / Zahl in Coli Gewicht (g)
XAPTINO KOYTI (g) : Cardbord case (g) : / Innere Karton 6 28,00
EYKAMITTO AIAGANC YAIKO EEQTEPIKHE ZYZKEYAZIAY : Flexible clear plastic film of "ExSoon : Edition : /
internal packaging (g) : / Durchsichtiges Flexibles Verpackungsmaterial aus 6 3,50 " n ¥ E
Kunststoff (INNEN) Publikation

EInparonoinon : Certifications :

H eTaipia epapuolel katd TRy napaywyn Twv npoiovTwy Tng nigtonoinpévo Zuatnua Alaxeipiong NaidTnrag ISO 9001:2015 kal nioTonoinpéve ZUarnua Alaxeipiong Aopaheiag Tpogpipwv 1SO 22000:2005.

During product production, the company implements the certified Quality Management System ISO 8001:2015 as well as the certified Food Safety Management System ISO 22000:2005.

Wihrend der Produktion setzt das Unternehmen das zertifizierte Qualititsmanagementsystem IS0 9001:2015 sowie das zertifizierte Lebensmittelsicherheitsmanagementsystem
IS0 22000:2005 ein.

L

C/PAP
KAGAPO BAPOZ XAPTOKIBQTIOY (kg): Carton's content NET WEIGHT (kg): / Koli 270
Nettogewicht !
MIKTO BAPOZ XAPTOKIBQTIOY (kg) : CARTON GROSS WEIGHT (kg) : / Koli
8 : 3,26
ruttogewicht
XAPTOKIBQTIA ANA ZEIPA MAAETAZ : Cartons per pallet floor : Kolis pro Paletschale 11
SEIPEZ XAPTOKIBQTIQN STHN MAAETA : Number of pallet floors : / Schalen pro Palette 10
XAPTOKIBQTIA ANA MAAETA : Number of CARTONS PER PALLET : / Kolis pro Palette 99
KAGAPO BAPOE MAAETAS (kg) : PALLET's NET WEIGHT (kg) : / Palette Netto Gewicht 267,30
XapTovi otn Baon (0.40kg) TTNPIYTIKEG ywviee (1.22kg) Stretch Film (0.2kg)
YTIOAOIMNA YAIKA ZYZKEYAZIAZ MAAETAZ (kg) : PALLET's ADDITIONAL PACKAGING
MATERIALS (kg) : Zusaetzliche Verpackungsmaterialien der Pallete
0,40 0,20
FlvoAo / Total : 0,60
ZYNOAIKO MIKTO BAPOZ MAAETAZ MAZI ME EYPQINAAETA (kg) : PALLET's GROSS WEIGHT 359 30
I

(including Europallet) (kg) : Palette Brutto Gewicht mit Europalette




ATASTAZELS (EYPQIMAAETAZ (M X M X Y) (cm) : (Euro)pallet dimensions (Length X Width X

Height) (cm) : / Europalette Dimensionen ; 120 80 15
lMa atunwTo (av ¥pnoponoieiral) : for unprinted (if used) : / Fuer 120 80 190
ungedruckten Koli (wenn in Gebrauch)

ZYNGOEXH EAAHNIKA ATTAIKA OAOIPA®QZ / Ingredients list (GR) and (GB/EN) (Recipe Components) / Zutaten

Dough 67%: Wheat flour, margarine [vegetable fats and oils (palm oil, cottonseed oil and sunflower oil in varying proportions), water, emulsifiers: mono- and
EN

diglycerides of fatty acids, cooking salt, acid: citric acid, flavouring, colour: beta-carotene], water, cooking salt, sugar. Filling 33%: Whey cheese Mizithra
(49%)*, water, wheat semolina, Feta cheese P.D.O. (6,5%)*, modified potato starch, cooking salt, egg white powder. * The percenatges refer to the filling.

MPOZOETO 1 (*) : ZAXAPH AXNH : SUPPLEMENTARY ITEM 1 (*) : POUNDED SUGAR : OXI/NO

MPOZOETO 2 (**) : KANEAA : SUPPLEMENTARY ITEM 2 (*) : CINNAMON : OXI/NO

AAAEPTIOTONA EZYZTATIKA : INDICATION OF ALLERGENS : / Allergenen

EN

The product contains ingredients of wheat (gluten), milk (lactose), egg and may contain traces of soy and sesame seeds.

OpyavoAnnTika XapakTnpIoTIKG kaTd Tnv noAnor / Organoleptic features of the deep frozen product / Sensorische Eigenschaften vom tiefgefrorenem

Produkt.

Color : Beige coloured dough with a whitish cheese filling.

Texture : |Characteristic of a deep frozen dough product.

Taste and

) The product is strongly suggested to be consumed after baking according to baking instructions.

Nutl‘itional DeCIaration per 1009 + Percentage of the RI* / Aiatpogikr AnAworn ava 100g + NocooTd g MMA*. : /
Naehrwertdeklaration pro 100g + Prozent der Referenzmenge (RM*) :

*RI = Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ / 2 000 kcal) / *TMA = MpocAapBavépevn MooéTnTog Avagopdg (MMA) evég
péoou evijhika (8 400 kJ / 2 000 kcal). / * RM = Referenzmenge fuer einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8 400 kJ / 2 000 kcal).

Koivog unoAoylopog yia * * * %RI*/%MMA* [%R
EU, USA / CAN, new USA RI I"nA IRM 7 M*,
£ 0> RDAs GDAs
Energy (kJ) (E0pgwva pe 0dnyia 2008/100/EK) / Evépyeia (kJ) 1307 EU EU
(According to EC 2008/100) : Energie in kJ 8400 16%
Energy (kcal) (Z0pgpwva pe O3nyia 2008/100/EK) / Evépyeia (kcal) 3 1 4 EU EU
(According to EC 2008/100) : Energie in kcal 2000 16%
Fat () / Ainansc Nihee (a) @ / Faft 108 EU EU




D G- A e S R AR Sp—

e

Quantitaet des Musters

S.A. [ Spezifikation M. Arabatzis
S.A.

70 28%
Of which saturates (g) / Ex Twv onciwv kopeoyéva Ainapd okta (g) : / gesaettigt 10,2 Ezl(.]j 5E1IDJ/
0
Only for EU and AUS ; 26.3 EU EU
Carbohydrate, or available Carbohydrate (g) £ 260 10%
Of which Total Sugars (g) / Ex Twv onoiwv Ohika Zakyapa (g) : davon 4.0 EU EU
Gesamtzucker (g) : a0 4%
Dietary Fibre(s) (g) / ESwdIpeg iveg (@) : / Ballaststoffe 1,8 EU EU_
Non applicable Non applicable
Proteins (g) with Kjehldal coefficient 6,25 / Mpurteives (g) pe ouvreAeoTs 73 EU EU
Kjehldal 6,25 : / Protein ! 50 15%
? : e : EU EU
Salt (g) from Sodium / AAGT (g) (Ané NéTpio) : / Salz 1,26
6,0 21%
MIKPOBIOAOTIKEE MPOAIATPA®ES oo aynto npoidv : MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS in frozen product (uncooked) : Mikrobiologieparameter in
ungebackenes Produkt
: i Mpodiaypagn EAAnvIkNG ZOpng /
MoooTnTa Asiyparog / d
Mikpoopyaviopég MICROORGANISM / Mikroorganism Quantity of the sample / | SPECIFICATIONS M. Arabatzis Suggested Method.

n=5, c=0, m=M=100 cfu

Nachweisverfahren : ISO
11290-1, Zahlverfahren : ISO

incl. / bis incl.) 1X10* cfu

Listeria monocytogenes : 19 (agsg:ingctozigi?ggg)o 2L 11290-2, Idenzifizierung mit
; API-List, im Zweifelfall : PCR.
: AMNOYZIA / absent /
Salmonella spp. : 25g Abesonbet ISO 6579
ano (from / ven) 0 éwg kai (to
h z 1 ISO 6888~
Staphylococcus aureus g indl. / bis inck.) 10° cfu 8-1
— = ano (from / ven) 0 éwg kai (to
s 1 ISO 16649-
Eshar oo : indl. / bis incl.) 10° cfu 0 1o te2
ané (from / wvon) 0 £wc kai (to
i ' O . 3 0 . 1
Olika KohoBaxrnpidia otoug 30°C : Total Coliforms (30°C) (cfu) g incl. / bis incl.) 5X10° cfu
ano (from / von) 0 éwc kai (to
Bacillus cereus (cfu) : 1g ( IR fog ISO 6888-1




ano (from / von) 0 &wc kal (to

I
incl. / bis incl.) 1X10° cfu S0 21527

1g

ZYNOHKEE AMOGHKEYEZHE XTO ZMITI / STORAGE CONDITIONS AT HOME / AUFBEWAHRUNGSANWEISUNGEN.

Miatripnon oTo Wuyeio (péyioTn Beppokpaoia +7°C) ¢ in the refrigerator (max +7°C) for : 24 wpec (hours)
Im Kuehlschrank (+7°C) : 24 Stunden
Miatripnon kAeloTig ouokeuagiag onv katawugn * otoug -6°C : unopened packaging in the freezer * at -6°C : 3 nuépec (days)
*-Fach (bei -6°C) : 3 Tage
AlaTrhpron KAEIOTNG OUOKEUaciag aTny kaTayuin ** atoug -12°C : unopened packaging in the freezer ** at -12°C : 1 eBdopdada (week)
**-Fach (bei -12°C) : 1 Woche
Méxpl TV avaypa@opevn nUEpoUNVia eAayioTng
SiaTnpnoINoTNTAC,
Unopened packaging in the deep freezer *** at -18°C : Until the indicated date of minimum durability.

AIaTApNON KAEIGTAG GUCKEUATiag aTov kataylkTm *** groug -18°C :

***-Fach oder Tiefkuehltruhe, ungeoeffnet bei -18°C mindestens haltbar bis : Siehe Aufdruck
NMpoooxn : AnayopeUeTal N £k vEou katayuEn pera Tnv anoyuEn.
Hinweis : Nur durchgegart verzehren !
Nach dem Auftauen nicht wieder einfrieren !
Fevikég ouvBnkeg diaTnpnong kal perapopag : General Conditions for Storage and Transport :
Generelle Lagerungs- und Transporthinweise.

AlaThpnon O KaTAwuEn -18°C (***) : in the freezer *** (-18°C) : 18 pfvec (months)
Bei -18°C mindestens haltbar : 18 Monate

MeTagopd oToug : Temperature for the transport : -18 +/- 3°C
Transport bei : -18 + /- 3°C.

@aynTo £roipo va katavalwBel peTd and whioipo olppeva PE TiG odnyieg wnoiparog. / Food ready to be consumed after baking according to the instructions for baking.

GB/IE : OAHIIEX WHEIMATOZX I'A AEPOOEPMO ®OYPNO : INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE for fan assisted oven : :

1. Preheat your oven at 220 °C. 2. Without defrosting, place the product on a baking tray. 3. Bake at 220 °C for approximately 15-20 minutes. 4. Adjust the temperature and the
duration of the baking according to your oven.

FENIKEE OAHIIEEZ XPHEIHE : GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE : / ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE ZUR ANWENDUNG :

MpodoxyR : To Npoldv BEV WHVETAI OE PoUPVOo HIKpoKUPaT®V. Caution : The product cannot be baked in a microwave oven. / Vorsicht ! Das Produkt darf nicht im Mikrowellenherd
gebacken werden.

To npoidv npenel va katavaAaveral kahownpevo. Please heat completely the product before consumption. Produkt bitte vor Verzehr komplett durcherhitzen.

To npoidv npoopiferal yia kaTavaAwor PHETA ano Yiioipo, cUPpLVa JE TIG odNyieg WnoipaTog, and oheg Tig nhknBuopiakig opddes nAnv aut@v nou £xouv unepevaioBnoia ora
dnhwBivTa pe Evrovn ypa@l) cuoTaTikd otn AioTa Tov cuoTtaTikev. The product is appropriate for consumption after baking according to its instructions for use, from any
population group, except those who are vulnerable to the allergens written in bold in the ingredients list. / Das Produkt ist geeignet zum verzehren (nach Backanweisungen) von
jeder Bevolkerungsgruppe, mit Ausnahme derjenigen, die anfallig fiir die Allergenen in der Zutatenliste sind.

AnayopeleTal N K vEou kaTawugn pera Tnv anoyugn. Do not refreeze after defrosting. / Nach dem Auftauen nicht wieder einfrieren.

Ta npoiovTa nou £xouv PnBei Ba npénel va SlampolvTol Yia TV ENGUEVT PEPA OTO WUYEio Kl va KaTavaAmvovTal evrog 24 awpov. Baked products should be stored overnight in the
refrigerator and should be consumed within the first 24 hours after bakmg | Gebackene Produkte sollten iiber Nacht im Kiihlschrank gelagert werden und sollten dann innerhalb
der ersten 24 Stunden nach dem Backen verbraucht werden.







